
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

BUILDINGS (CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE ) CIRCLE, MEDICAL WORKS, TRICHY. 

 L.S Contract / Rate Tender  

TENDER NOTICE NO.01/2022-23/BCM /MW/TRY/Dated:21.06.2022 
 

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamilnadu, sealed Tenders are invited by the 

Superintending Engineer, PWD, Buildings Construction and Maintenance Circle, Medical 

Works, PWD Campus, Cantonment, Trichy from PWD Registered Contractors in the field, 

for the following work and the same will be received up to 3.00 PM on the respective date 

mentioned (Column 5) and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of 

those tenderers or their representatives who choose to be present 

Sl. 

No 
Name of Work 

 
Approximate 

value of 
work 

 

Amount of 
Earnest 
Money 
Deposit             

(in Rupees) 

Last Date 
for receipt 
of Tender 

Tender 
Schedules 
available 

from 

Period of 
Contract 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

 

THANJAVUR DISTRICT 
 

Construction of 

Emergency Trauma Care 

Centre at Munnaiyampatti 

in Thanjavur District 

Rs.124.10 

Lakhs  
Rs.72,100/- 12.07.2022 

24.06.2022 
to 

11.07.2022 
upto 5.45 

PM 

5 

Months 

(Five  

Months 

only) 

 

NOTE:    
 

 
 

1. Tender Documents can be downloaded at free of cost from the following website 

http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in    
 
 

2. The tender Documents can also be obtained directly from the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, PWD, Buildings Construction and maintenance Circle, 

Medical works PWD Campus, Cantonment, Trichy by remitting the requisite cost 

Rs.15,000 + GST Rs.1800/- through Bank Chalan during office hours.  
       

3. The officer in favour of the EMD should be remitted to :  Executive Engineer, PWD, 

Building (C&M) Division, Medical Works, Thiruvarur. 

Name of applicant in Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque should be the contractor 

himself, otherwise it will be treated as invalid. 

           (2… 



 

 

 

4. Minimum Eligibility of the Contractors: Registered in PWD Class IV with a 

monetary limit of Rs.50.00 Lakhs to Rs.200.00 Lakhs and Above Classes at 

State Level Contractor with Copies of Registration Live Certificate and GST for 

Current Year. 
 

5. Details regarding the class of tenderers, Tender specification and other conditions 

are available in the above website. 

 

6. If the last date of Issue of Tender Schedule or Date of Tender happens to be a 

Holiday, Tender Schedule will be issued on the next Working day and Tenders 

will be received on the next Working day.  

 

7. Price Adjustment Clause is applicable for this work.   

 

8. Any Clarification will be entertained during office hours on Working days at the 

office of the Superintending  Engineer, PWD, Buildings Construction and 

Maintenance Circle, Medical Works, PWD Campus, Cantonment, Trichy Office 

Phone No. 0431- 2410689                  

 

             Sd/----------------- 
                             Superintending Engineer, P.W.D,                             
                                                                 Buildings Construction and Maintenance Circle, 
        Medical works, Trichy-1r 

Rs.412.50 La 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

                                jkpo;ehL muRjkpo;ehL muRjkpo;ehL muRjkpo;ehL muR    
        nghJg;gzpj;JiwnghJg;gzpj;JiwnghJg;gzpj;JiwnghJg;gzpj;Jiw    

fl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpfl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpfl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpfl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rp    

xg;ge;j tif : xl;L nkhj;xg;ge;j tif : xl;L nkhj;xg;ge;j tif : xl;L nkhj;xg;ge;j tif : xl;L nkhj;jk; jk; jk; jk; /    ,d tpiy Kiw,d tpiy Kiw,d tpiy Kiw,d tpiy Kiw    

xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp mwptpg;G vz;. 01xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp mwptpg;G vz;. 01xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp mwptpg;G vz;. 01xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp mwptpg;G vz;. 01/    2022202220222022----23 23 23 23 /    fl;ll(ffl;ll(ffl;ll(ffl;ll(f&g)tl;lk;>g)tl;lk;>g)tl;lk;>g)tl;lk;>/  

kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpkUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpkUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rpkUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rp/    ehs;.ehs;.ehs;.ehs;.22221111.06.2022.06.2022.06.2022.06.2022    
    

  jkpo;ehL MSeh; rhh;ghf %b Kj;jpiuaplg;gl;l xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs; 
fz;fhzpg;Gg;nghwpahsh;> ngh.g.J> fl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> 
kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rp; mth;fshy; jFjp kw;Wk; mDgtk; tha;e;j 
xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fsplkpUe;J fPo;f;fhZk; gzpf;F tuNtw;fg;gLfpwJ. xg;ge;jg;Gs;spfs;   
(fyk; 5-y;) Fwpg;gplg;gl;Ls;s Njjpapy; khiy 3.003.003.003.00 kzp tiu ngwg;gl;L md;iwa jpdNk 
khiy 3.303.303.303.30 kzpf;F te;jpUf;Fk; xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fs; Kd;dpiyapy; jpwf;fg;gLk;.   
 

t. 
v
z
; 

gzpapd; ngah; 

g
z
pa
pd
; 
 
 
 
 

N
j
hu
ha
 

k
j
pg
;G
 

(&
g
ha

; 
,
y
l
;r
j
;j
py
;) 

K
d
;i
t
g
;G
j
; 

n
j
hi

f
 

(&
g
ha

;) 

X
g
;g
e
;j
g
; 

G
s
;s
p 
n
g
w
 

,
W
j
p 
e
hs

;: 
 

X
g
;g
e
;j
g
; 

G
s
;s
p 

g
b
t
q
;f
s
; 

f
pi
l
f
;f
 

n
g
W
k
; 
 

f
hy

k
; 

X
g
;g
e
;j
f
; 

f
hy

k
; 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
 
 
1 

    

jjjjQQQQ;;;;rht+h;rht+h;rht+h;rht+h;    khtl;lk;:khtl;lk;:khtl;lk;:khtl;lk;:    
 

jQ;rht+h; khtl;lk;> jQ;rht+h; khtl;lk;> jQ;rht+h; khtl;lk;> jQ;rht+h; khtl;lk;> 

KKKKd;idak;;d;idak;;d;idak;;d;idak;;gl;bapy;gl;bapy;gl;bapy;gl;bapy;    jiyf;fha jiyf;fha jiyf;fha jiyf;fha 

mtru rpfpr;ir mtru rpfpr;ir mtru rpfpr;ir mtru rpfpr;ir ikaikaikaika    fl;fl;fl;fl;lllllk; lk; lk; lk; 

fl;Lk; gzp.fl;Lk; gzp.fl;Lk; gzp.fl;Lk; gzp.    

 

 

&.&.&.&.124.10124.10124.10124.10    

,yl;rk;,yl;rk;,yl;rk;,yl;rk;    

 

 

&&&&.77772222>>>>111100000000/-    
12121212.07.2022.07.2022.07.2022.07.2022    

24.06.2022 
Kjy 

11.07.2022 
(khiy 5.45 

kzp tiu) 

5 
khjq;fs; 
(Ie;J 

khjq;fs; 
kl;Lk;) 

                     
 Fwpg;G: Fwpg;G: Fwpg;G: Fwpg;G:     
            

1) jFjp tptuk; cs;spl;l gpw midj;J tptuq;fSk; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fspy;   

cs;sJ. xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fis fPo;f;fz;l ,izajsj;jpy; ,ytrkhf 

jUtpj;Jf;nfhs;syhk; http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in 
 

2) NkYk; fz;fhzpg;Gg;nghwpahsh;> ngh.g.J> fl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G 

tl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rp mYtyfj;jpy; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp Mtzq;fSf;F 

Rs.15,000/-+ GST Rs.1800/- njhifia nrYj;jpAk; Neupy; ngw;Wf;nfhs;syhk;. 
 

 

3)3)3)3) KKKKd; itg;Gj;njhif tuT itf;fg;glNtz;ba mYtyh;: d; itg;Gj;njhif tuT itf;fg;glNtz;ba mYtyh;: d; itg;Gj;njhif tuT itf;fg;glNtz;ba mYtyh;: d; itg;Gj;njhif tuT itf;fg;glNtz;ba mYtyh;: nraw;nghwpahsh;> nraw;nghwpahsh;> nraw;nghwpahsh;> nraw;nghwpahsh;> 

ngh.gJ.> fl;lngh.gJ.> fl;lngh.gJ.> fl;lngh.gJ.> fl;ll (f (l (f (l (f (l (f (k) g) Nfhl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUth&h;.k) g) Nfhl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUth&h;.k) g) Nfhl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUth&h;.k) g) Nfhl;lk;> kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUth&h;.    

Nfl;G tiuNthiyNfl;G tiuNthiyNfl;G tiuNthiyNfl;G tiuNthiy    / Ngq;fh;]; fhNrhiy Mfpatw;iw Kd;itg;Gj;njhifahf Ngq;fh;]; fhNrhiy Mfpatw;iw Kd;itg;Gj;njhifahf Ngq;fh;]; fhNrhiy Mfpatw;iw Kd;itg;Gj;njhifahf Ngq;fh;]; fhNrhiy Mfpatw;iw Kd;itg;Gj;njhifahf 

nrYj;Jk;nghOJ mjpy; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp miog;gpy;; fye;J nfhs;Sk; nrYj;Jk;nghOJ mjpy; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp miog;gpy;; fye;J nfhs;Sk; nrYj;Jk;nghOJ mjpy; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp miog;gpy;; fye;J nfhs;Sk; nrYj;Jk;nghOJ mjpy; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp miog;gpy;; fye;J nfhs;Sk; 

rk;ge;jg;gl;l xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fspd; ngah; kl;LNk tpz;zg;gjhuuhf rk;ge;jg;gl;l xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fspd; ngah; kl;LNk tpz;zg;gjhuuhf rk;ge;jg;gl;l xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fspd; ngah; kl;LNk tpz;zg;gjhuuhf rk;ge;jg;gl;l xg;ge;jf;fhuh;fspd; ngah; kl;LNk tpz;zg;gjhuuhf 

,lk;ngwNtz;Lk;. mt;th,lk;ngwNtz;Lk;. mt;th,lk;ngwNtz;Lk;. mt;th,lk;ngwNtz;Lk;. mt;thW ,y;yhky; NtWngahpy; vLf;fg;gl;W ,y;yhky; NtWngahpy; vLf;fg;gl;W ,y;yhky; NtWngahpy; vLf;fg;gl;W ,y;yhky; NtWngahpy; vLf;fg;gl;bbbbUe;jhy; me;j Ue;jhy; me;j Ue;jhy; me;j Ue;jhy; me;j 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;spahdJ vt;tpj fhprdkpd;wp epuhfhpf;fg;gLk;.xg;ge;jg;Gs;spahdJ vt;tpj fhprdkpd;wp epuhfhpf;fg;gLk;.xg;ge;jg;Gs;spahdJ vt;tpj fhprdkpd;wp epuhfhpf;fg;gLk;.xg;ge;jg;Gs;spahdJ vt;tpj fhprdkpd;wp epuhfhpf;fg;gLk;.    



    

    
    

 

4)     xg;ge;jfhuh;fs; jFjp : xg;ge;jfhuh;fs; jFjp : xg;ge;jfhuh;fs; jFjp : xg;ge;jfhuh;fs; jFjp : nnnnghJg;gzpj;Jiwapy; tFg;G ghJg;gzpj;Jiwapy; tFg;G ghJg;gzpj;Jiwapy; tFg;G ghJg;gzpj;Jiwapy; tFg;G IV----y; &.y; &.y; &.y; &.55550.00 ,yl;rq;fs; 0.00 ,yl;rq;fs; 0.00 ,yl;rq;fs; 0.00 ,yl;rq;fs; 

Kjy; &.200.00 ,yl;rq;fs; Kjy; &.200.00 ,yl;rq;fs; Kjy; &.200.00 ,yl;rq;fs; Kjy; &.200.00 ,yl;rq;fs; tiu kjpg;gpy; kw;Wk;; mjw;F Nky; tFg;gpy;tiu kjpg;gpy; kw;Wk;; mjw;F Nky; tFg;gpy;tiu kjpg;gpy; kw;Wk;; mjw;F Nky; tFg;gpy;tiu kjpg;gpy; kw;Wk;; mjw;F Nky; tFg;gpy;; ; ; ; khepy khepy khepy khepy 

msmsmsmstpy; tpy; tpy; tpy; elg;G Mz;by; epiyngw;welg;G Mz;by; epiyngw;welg;G Mz;by; epiyngw;welg;G Mz;by; epiyngw;w    xg;ge;jfhuu;fs; kw;Wk; xg;ge;jfhuu;fs; kw;Wk; xg;ge;jfhuu;fs; kw;Wk; xg;ge;jfhuu;fs; kw;Wk; elg;G Mz;bw;F elg;G Mz;bw;F elg;G Mz;bw;F elg;G Mz;bw;F 

nrYj;jpa ruf;F kw;Wk; Nrit thpf;fhd rhd;wpjonrYj;jpa ruf;F kw;Wk; Nrit thpf;fhd rhd;wpjonrYj;jpa ruf;F kw;Wk; Nrit thpf;fhd rhd;wpjonrYj;jpa ruf;F kw;Wk; Nrit thpf;fhd rhd;wpjo ;.;.;.;. 
 

5)  xg;ge;jfhuh; jFjp Fwpj;j tpguk; kw;Wk; xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp tptu Fwpg;Gfs; 

Nkw;Fwpg;gpl;Ls;s ,izajsj;jpy; njhpe;J nfhs;syhk;. 
 

6)  xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp ml;ltiz ngwTk; my;yJ ciwaplg;gl;l xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp 

mspf;fTk; epHzapf;fg;gl;l filrpehs;;> VjhtJ xU fhuzj;jpdhy; muR 

tpLKiw jpdkhf mwptpf;fg;gbd;> xg;ge;jg;Gs;sp ml;ltiz mjw;F mLj;j 

mYtyf Ntiy ehspy; mspf;fg;gLk;. mNjNghy; ciwaplg;gl;;l 

xg;ge;jg;Gs;spiaAk; mLj;j ehs; gpw;gfy; 3.00 kzp tiu ngw;Wf;nfhs;sg;gLk;. 
 

7)  tpiykhWjy;$W tpiykhWjy;$W tpiykhWjy;$W tpiykhWjy;$W (Price Adjustment Clause)    ,g;g,g;g,g;g,g;gzpf;F zpf;F zpf;F zpf;F nghUe;nghUe;nghUe;nghUe;Jk;.Jk;.Jk;.Jk;. 
 

8)  ,g;gzpfs; Fwpj;J VNjDk; tpsf;fk; Njitg;gbd; mYtyf Neuq;fspy; njhlh;G 

nfhs;syhk;. njhlh;G nfhs;s Ntz;ba Kfthp fz;fhzpg;Gg; nghwpahsh;> 

ngh.g.J.> fl;;ll (f&g) tl;lk;> kUj;Jtggzpfs;> fz;Nlhd;nkd;l;> jpUr;rp-1         

njhiyNgrp : 0431 – 2410689.  

                                                                                          

         xk;/------------ 
       fz;fhzpg;Gg; nghwpahsh;> ngh.g.J> ;.>  
   fl;ll fl;Lkhdk; kw;Wk; guhkhpg;G tl;lk;> 

       kUj;Jtg;gzpfs;> jpUr;rp.    


